
 

  

 

j o l iver@cassels.com 

tel :   +1 403 351 2921 

fax:   +1 403 648 1151 

f i le # 49063-1 

 

 

 

August 26, 2020 

Via Email  

  
See Attached Service List 

   

Dear Sirs and Mesdames: 

  
Re: Court File no.: BK 25-094627 

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Sunridge R.V. Inc. 
Application scheduled for Wednesday, September 2, 2020 at 2:00 PM   

We are counsel to Alvarez and Marsal Canada Inc. in its capacity as trustee in bankruptcy of 
Sunridge RV Inc. (in such capacity, the “Trustee”). 

Please find enclosed for service upon you, the following: 

1. Notice of Application, with draft Order attached thereto, unfiled; and 

2. Second Report of the Trustee, unfiled.  

Proof of filing will follow in due course.  

We trust you will find the enclosed and foregoing to be in order.  

Yours truly, 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 

Jeffrey Oliver 
Partner 
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COURT FILE NUMBER 
 

BK 25-094627 

COURT 
 

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA IN 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF 
SUNRIDGE R.V. INC. 
 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 
  
DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
 
 

SERVICE RECIPIENT Fax/Email  

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 3810, 888 – 3 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 
 
Attention: Jeffrey Oliver 
 

Joliver@cassels.com Counsel to Trustee 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Scotia Place Tower I  
Suite 2020, 10060 Jasper Avenue NW  
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8 
 
Attention: Orest Konowalchuk/ Tim Reid 
 

okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com 
treid@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Trustee in 
Bankruptcy 

Sunridge RV Inc. 
 
c/o Registered Office 
Hoffman Dorchik 
MacLeod Place 1 
600-5920 MacLeod Trail S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0K2 
 

Fax: 403-253-0738 Debtor 

Ogilvie LLP 
Suite 1400, 10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6 
 
Attention: Kentigern A. Rowan, Q.C./Rod 
J. Wasylyshyn/Amber Poburan 
 

krowan@ogilvielaw.com  
rwasylyshyn@ogilvielaw.com  
apoburan@ogilvielaw.com  

Counsel for 
Northpoint 
Commercial 
Finance Canada 
Inc.  

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
1500 Manulife Place, 
10180 — 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4K1 
 
Attention: Darren Crocker/Gordon Smith 
 

dcrocker@deloitte.ca 
 gsmith@deloitte.ca  

Receiver 

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP 
3200, 10180 — 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8 
 
Attention: Michael McCabe, Q.C. 
 

mmccabe@rmrf.com  Counsel to 
Receiver 
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Miller Thomson LLP 
Suite 2700, 10155 — 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 
 
Attention: Tom Gusa/Rick Reeson 
 

tgusa@millerthomson.com  
rreeson@millerthomson.com 

Counsel for 
Servus Credit 
Union Ltd.  

Bishop & McKenzie LLP 
Suite 1700, 530 - 8th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3S8 
 
Attention: Russell N. Avery 
 

ravery@bmllp.ca  Counsel for 
Business 
Development Bank 
of Canada 

Parlee McLaws LLP 
3300 TD Canada Trust Tower 
421-7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9 
 
Attention: Dale R. Spackman 
 

dspackman@parlee.com  Counsel for 
Automotive 
Finance Canada 
Inc. 

Lawrence Auctioneering Ltd. 
R.R.1 
Warburg, AB  T0C 2T0 
 
Attention: Corey Lawrence 
 

ctjlawrence@gmail.com  Sale of Goods 
Claimant 

Mohamed Charanek 
63 Kingsview Road SE 
Airdrie, AB 
 

mohamedcharanek@hotmail.com  Landlord 

Parlee McLaws LLP 
1500 Manulife Place 
10180-101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 4K1 
Attention: Jeremy Hockin, Q.C. 
 

jhockin@parlee.com  

Airdrie RV Property Inc. 
 
c c/o Registered Office 
Hoffman Dorchik 
MacLeod Place 1 
600-5920 MacLeod Trail S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0K2 
 

Fax: 403-253-0738 Corporate 
Guarantor 

Kal Tire A Corporate Partnership 
1001 Laut Aveneu 
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0 
 

Fax: 403-946-4099 Lien Holder 

Gerald Michael Sotski 
273 Springbluff Boulevard SW 
Calgary, AB  T3H 4B3 
 

 Individual 
Guarantor 

 


